



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 547 OF 2024.
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13575 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 547 OF 2024.

Nakul Toshiwal

...Petitioner.

Versus

Neha Dubey

...Respondent.

*Ms. T. Irani a/w Ms. R. Mehta i/by Vashi and Vashi for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 18, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The subject matter is not an assignment of this Court.
2. Remove from board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]