



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.547 OF 2024

Nakul Toshniwal Petitioner

Versus

Neha Dubey Respondent

.....
Rajvi Mehta i/b. M/s.Vashi and Vashi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 30.06.2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn. A request is made on behalf of the Petitioner that the Writ Petition is also be listed alongwith the Contempt Petition and appropriate date should be granted in the matters. List on **15.07.2025**. To be listed alongwith Writ Petition No.4724 of 2025

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.07.03
18:50:03
+0530

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

Rajeshri Aher