



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 547 OF 2024

Nakul Toshniwal ...Petitioner
V/s.
Neha Dubey ...Respondent.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4724 OF 2024

Nakul Toshniwal ...Petitioner
V/s.
Neha Dubey ...Respondent.

.....

MsRajiv Mehta i/b Vshi & Vashi for the Petitioners.
Ms Aditi Uniyal h/f. Ms Veena Gowda for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the parties have amicably settled their dispute and filed the Consent Terms in Trust Petition No.1 of 2025. It is submitted that this Court by order dated 18th March 2026 has disposed of the said Trust Petition in terms of the Consent Terms
2. In that view of the matter, the present Petitions do not survive and are accordingly disposed of.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]